PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The American National Red Cross	04/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kamada Ltd.
Street Address:	Kiryat Weizmann
City:	Rehovot
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	76327

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6093804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2488.036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeff Rothenberg

Total Attachments: 3

source=2488036-ASG#page1.tif source=2488036-ASG#page2.tif source=2488036-ASG#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0234

500127809

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of January 31, 2005 ("Effective Date") by and between The American National Red Cross, a nonprofit, charitable corporation chartered by an act of the United States Congress of January 5, 1905, as amended, codified at 36 U.S.C. § 300101 et seq., also known as the American Red Cross, headquartered at 2025 E St., NW, Washington, D.C. 20006 ("Assignor") and Kamada Ltd., having an address of Kiryat Weizmann, Rehovot 76327, Israel ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

- A. Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Confidential Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release effective November 18, 2004 ("Settlement Agreement"), which, along with the promises contained herein, constitute mutual consideration for the promises herein;
- B. Assignor is the owner of certain inventions, as described and claimed in the issued patent and patent application listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, "Inventions"). The Inventions, together with any and all patent applications that may be filed thereon, any and all patents that may issue therefrom and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations or foreign counterparts thereof and all know-how associated therewith are collectively referred to herein as "Patent Rights";
- C. Pursuant to Section 4 of the Settlement Agreement, Assignee has consented in writing to pay all costs associated with the Patent Rights incurred after November 18, 2004; and
- D. Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to assign, the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, of the mutual promises set forth below and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which any patents resulting from the Patent Rights will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, including the right of Assignor to pursue all potential claims for damages by

1

reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

2. <u>Disclaimer.</u> Assignee acknowledges and agrees that Assignor has not made nor will make any warranty whatsoever, whether express, implied or statutory, with respect to the Inventions' merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or of any product or method incorporating or made by use of the Inventions, and Assignor makes no warranty that anything made, used, sold or otherwise disposed of under the Patent Rights is or will be free from infringement of any patent or any other intangible right of any third party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS

John F. McGuire

Executive Vice President

Date

DISTRICT OF COLUMNIA

CITY/COUNTY OF WASHIDE TON

Before me, a notary public in and for the state and city/county aforesaid, on this day of April, 2005, personally appeared Jack McGuire, who acknowledged to me that he is the Executive Vice President, Biomedical Services of The American National Red Cross, who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of The American National Red Cross, and he acknowledges to me that he executed the same for the purposes stated therein.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/(4/0)

2

EXHIBIT A

Inventions

Name of InventionPatent Number or Application NumberMethod of purification of alpha-1 proteinase
inhibitorU.S. Patent No. 6,093,804Large scale preparation of alpha-1 proteinase
inhibitor and use thereofPCT Patent Application No.
PCT/IL2004/000881

3

RECORDED: 07/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0237